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Biddle, Jennifer

Subject: FW: NMA Resolution on Administration of Yacht Club mooring fields
Attachments: Resolution 2019-1 Endorsing Continued Yacht Club Admin of Mooring Fields.pdf

From: Megan Delaney <mdelaney@cerithconsulting.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, November 12, 2019 3:15 PM 
To: Jacobs, Carol <cjacobs@newportbeachca.gov>; Borsting, Kurt <KBorsting@newportbeachca.gov>; Blank, Paul 
<pblank@newportbeachca.gov>; scunninigham@newportbeachca.gov; Kenney, William, Jr. 
<wkenney@newportbeachca.gov>; Yahn, Don <DYahn@newportbeachca.gov>; mmarston@newportbeach.gov; Scully, 
Steve <sscully@newportbeachca.gov>; Beer, Ira <IBeer@newportbeachca.gov> 
Cc: Allen, Jessica <jdallen@newportbeachca.gov> 
Subject: NMA Resolution on Administration of Yacht Club mooring fields 

Honorable members of the Harbor Commission, Ms. Jacobs and Mr. Borstein, 

The mission of the Newport Mooring Association is to be vigilant in protecting and promoting the rights and 

interests of owners of mooring permits in Newport Harbor. Recently, Dan Gribble (BYC #108) brought an issue to 
our attention regarding the administration of moorings within a designated Yacht Club mooring field.   

I know that Mr. Gribble has been in contact with all of you, so I will not go into the issue at length, but I 

wanted to take the time to articulate the NMA’s position with regards to Yacht Clubs and their administration 

of their designated mooring fields.  The NMA believes that the Yacht Clubs should administer those fields, to 

ensure flexibility and accommodation of their members and visiting yachtsmen’s needs.  As a part of daily 

operations, the Yacht Clubs all provide berthing to their own members, give reciprocal privileges to other 

yacht club members and boats, provide support for harbor and regional yacht races, and support special 

harbor events. This results in a daily juggling of resources, including use of member moorings. 

Last night the NMA Board of Directors voted unanimously to endorse the continuation of the long history of the
Yacht  Clubs’  administration  of  their mooring  fields  through  a  resolution.  This  administration  includes  the
management of the mooring equipment, which vessels are allowed on the moorings, and for what  length of
time they can be on the moorings.  As well, the NMA feels the Yacht Clubs need to continue to manage the
safety  of  their mooring  fields,  including  the  condition  of  the  vessels  on  the moorings,  and  the  required 
documentation of the vessels on their moorings 

I have attached the resolution and hope that you will consider this issue and the needs of the Yacht Clubs.  

See you tomorrow at the Harbor Commission Meeting! 

Megan 
Megan Delaney 
CERITH Consulting, Inc.
Mobile: 714-269-5856 
mdelaney@cerithconsulting.com
www.cerithconsulting.com
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